
CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 

RESOLUTION NO. 10362 

A RESOLUTION to approve a change order for the 2023 
Utilities On-Call Asphalt Restoration Contract (No. 2350031) 
with AA Asphalt, LLC to increase contract capacity by 
$600,000, for a total contract amount not to exceed 
$1,776,690, plus all applicable taxes. 

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DOES 
RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS: 

Section 1. The City Manager or designee is hereby authorized to execute a 
change order for the 2023 Utilities On-Call Asphalt Restoration Contract (No. 
2350031) with AA Asphalt, LLC to increase contract capacity by $600,000, for a total 
contract amount not to exceed $1,776,690, plus all applicable taxes, a copy of which 
amendment has been given Clerk’s Receiving No. 

     
   

Passed by the City Council this Sor OO , 2024, 
and signed in authentication of its passage this EN of 
2024. 

(SEAL) oot an, 

“or BEz Lo 
/ A Caer Rae a 

Sf spay \* mh SEAL Aj 
4 
6 
4, 

it “end, 9 8.3 sy, 

asninc” 
a oe ; 

XN 
Lynne Robinson, Mayor 

Attest: 

  

Charmaine Arredondo; Cit 

Resolution No. 10362


